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ORDER CALLING FOR SIGNATURE VERIFICATION COMMITTEE 

 
I, the early voting clerk for the July 14, 2020 Joint Primary Runoff Elections and Special Election, do 
hereby order the appointment of a signature verification committee for said election to be held on 
July 14, 2020. The committee shall consist of 86 members. The signature verification committee 
shall meet as follows:  
 
 
Day(s)  Place  Hours  
Wed, Jun 24 – Fri, Jun 26 Elections Division, 5501 Airport Blvd  7:45am-4:45pm  
Mon, Jun 29 – Thu, Jul 2 Elections Division, 5501 Airport Blvd  7:45am-4:45pm 
Fri, Jul 3 (if needed) Elections Division, 5501 Airport Blvd  7:45am-4:45pm 
Sun, Jul 5 – Fri, Jul 10 Elections Division, 5501 Airport Blvd  7:45am-4:45pm 
Sun, July 12 (if needed) Elections Division, 5501 Airport Blvd  7:45am-4:45pm 
Mon, July 13 Elections Division, 5501 Airport Blvd  7:45am-4:45pm 
Tue, July 14 Elections Division, 5501 Airport Blvd  10:00am 
Thu, July 16 Elections Division, 5501 Airport Blvd  10:00am 
Fri, July 17 Elections Division, 5501 Airport Blvd  10:00am 
Mon, July 20 Elections Division, 5501 Airport Blvd  10:00am 
 
 
I, the early voting clerk, shall immediately notify the county election board/county chair/governing 
body of their (his/her) duty to appoint the members of the committee.  
 
Issued this the 10th day of June 2020.  
 

 

 

Signature of Early Voting Clerk 


